Date: August 18, 2014



# Questions and Answers 1

## Question 1:

Regarding MT3: The Bidder's proposed resource(s) must demonstrate that they have a minimum of ten (10) years experience within the last twenty (20) years in conducting socioeconomic analysis and related studies for clients in the space sector;

and

MT4: The Bidder's proposed resource(s) must demonstrate that they have a minimum of ten (10) years experience within the last twenty (20) years providing executive-type advice in the area of space policy, space programs and strategic communication. Strategic communications also includes developing and synthesizing material to present to lay audiences or audiences that have little to no exposure to the space industry.

Does the "ten years within the last twenty years" requirement need to apply for all resources submitted in the proposal or could it be only for some strategic and senior resources? Is it a total of ten years for the group of resources or ten years individually?

### Answer 1:

This requirement will apply to key members of the team (i.e. strategic or senior resources). The more experienced the team, the stronger the bid will be. The clarification will be made in amendment 1 to the RFP.

## Question 2:

Can the definition of Space Sector be changed to Aerospace Sector instead? We have extensive expertise in the Aerospace sector and we tend not to segregate Space from Aerospace.

#### Answer 2:

No, it needs to be experience in space specifically.